
 

 

Meeting of the Arts & Culture Caucus  

 

June 13, 2018 

9:00 AM in Room 8E-B 

Agenda 

 

I. Welcome – Caucus Co-Chairs  

Sen. Browne, Sen. Costa, Rep. Briggs, and Rep. James 

 

II. Introduction of presenters – Jenny Hershour 

 

Melissa Snyder, Executive Director-Jump Street, 

Pennsylvania Partners in the Arts (PPA) Partnership 

 

Pearl Schaffer, CEO-Philadelphia Arts in Education 

Partnership, Arts in Education (AIE) Partnership 

 

III. Final Remarks 

 

21 People in attendance 

 

 



Senator Costa   costa@pasenate.com  

Senator Browne   browne@pasen.gov  

Senator Stefano   stefano@pasen.gov  

Rep. Tim Briggs   tbriggs@pahouse.net  

Rep. Bryan Barbin   bbarbin@pahouse.net 

Rep. Mark Longietti  mlongietti@pahouse.net 

Rep. David Millard   dmillard@pahousegop.com 

Rachel Maurer   rmaurer@pahouse.net (Rep. Sturla) 

Marlene Henkins   marlene.henkins@pasenate.com (Sen. Williams) 

Christine Goldbeck   cgoldbec@pahousegop.com 

Melissa Snyder   msnyder@jumpstreet.org 

Pearl Schaeffer   pschaeffer@paep.net  

Howard Pollman   hpollman@pa.gov (PHMC) 

Susan Sherwood   ssherwood235@comcast.net 

Anne Marie Rhoades  annemarier@philaculture.org 

Courtney Noal   cnoal12@gmail.com  

Heather Doughty   hdoughty@pa.gov (PCA) 

Nora Johnson   norajohnso@pa.gov (PCA) 

Dana Payne    danpayne@pa.gov (PCA) 

Jenny Hershour   jlh@citizensfortheartsinpa.org  

Anne Griffin   anne.griffin@pasenate.com  
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